

## <u>Terms and Conditions for the Big Bazaar Special ATM offer for Debit Card Customers of Axis</u> <u>Bank</u>

## <u>(12<sup>th</sup> Aug 2016 – 17<sup>th</sup> Aug 2016)</u>

## <u>Big Bazaar</u>

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- Offer: Rs.150 off at Big Bazaar on a single minimum purchase of Rs.2000/-.
- Offer Period: 12th August 2016 17th August 2016 (Both days inclusive).
- The offer is valid on Axis Bank Debit Cardholders only, having active Axis Bank Savings and Current accounts
- This offer is valid on all Big Bazaar , FBB & Food Bazaar stores across India
- Customer needs to show SMS which has unique coupon code to cashier before billing (Eligible customers)
- The offer is applicable if customer purchases minimum worth Rs.2000 in a single bill. Rs.150 shall get deducted in the same bill
- Two bills cannot be clubbed to avail for this offer
- No cash/credit note/GV/ other mode of payment shall be issued in exchange of the offer
- Customer cannot avail for any other promotional offers (codes) in the same bill
- Participation in the promotion is purely voluntary & not binding on customers
- In case of any dispute, the decision of Future Retail Limited will be final & binding. Litigation, if any arose, is subject to Jurisdiction of courts in Mumbai
- Terms and Conditions of this offer are subject to change without prior notice
- The offer will be valid during the promotion period only which will be at the sole discretion of Future Retail & Axis Bank.
- Future Retail & Axis Bank retains the right to change or discontinue the offer at any time during the promotion period without prior notice.
- Axis Bank will not be responsible or liable in case the offer is not configured or could not be availed due to malfunction, delay, traffic congestion on any telephone network or line, computer on-line system, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, or website.
- The participation in the offer is entirely voluntary and it is understood, that the participation by the Cardholders shall be deemed to have been made on a voluntary basis.
- Axis Bank & Future Retail reserves the right to modify / alter all or any of the terms applicable to the offer without assigning any reasons or without any prior intimation whatsoever. Axis Bank & Future Retail also reserves the right to discontinue the offer without assigning any reasons or without any prior intimation whatsoever.
- Axis Bank holds out no warranty or makes no representation about the quality, delivery or otherwise of the goods and services offered/sold by the Merchants. Any dispute or claim regarding the goods and services must be resolved by the Cardholder/s with the Merchant directly without any reference to Axis Bank.
- Axis Bank shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever for any loss/ damage/ claim that may arise out of use or otherwise of any goods/ services availed of by the Card Holder/s under the offer.
- Axis Bank reserves the right to disqualify any cardholder from the benefits of the offer if any fraudulent activity is identified as being carried out for the purpose of availing the benefits under the offer or otherwise by use of the Card.
- All taxes, duties, levies or other statutory dues and charges payable in connection with the benefits accruing under the offer shall be borne solely by the cardholder and Axis Bank will

not be liable in any manner whatsoever for any such taxes, duties, levies or other statutory dues.

- Any person taking the advantage of this offer shall be deemed to have read, understood and accepted these terms and conditions.
- The offer is not transferable, non-negotiable and cannot be encashed
- The terms and conditions governing the offer shall be in addition to and not in substitution / derogation to the Primary Terms and Conditions governing the Debit Card
- Any dispute relating to the offer or the terms and conditions shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts in Mumbai only.
- By participating in the Program, customer agrees to remain bound by the terms and conditions of the Program as modified from time to time by Future Retail Limited and Axis Bank Ltd., in their sole discretion
- This offer is brought to the customer solely on the basis of the concentrated efforts of Future Retail Limited and in the event of non-happening of the program for reasons beyond anybody's control or due to the act of God, force majeure conditions; Future Retail Limited shall not be liable/ responsible to any claims for this program.
- For more detail kindly contact Store Customer Service Desk or Big Bazaar Call centre on the number 1800 200 2255 or email at sharewithus@futuregroup.in
- Future Retail Ltd. Terms & Conditions applicable